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Law firms in London
Researcher information has been organised by practice area.

The bulk of research interviews will take place from early May to early June 2021. Researcher 
contact details can be found below.

Corporate and commercial
Commercial contracts 
Amy Ulliott – amy.ulliott@legal500.com

Corporate tax 
James Tuft – james.tuft@legal500.com

Customs and excise 
James Tuft – james.tuft@legal500.com

Equity capital markets – low-mid cap 
Ashish Sareen – ashish.sareen@legal500.com

Equity capital markets – mid-high cap 
Ashish Sareen – ashish.sareen@legal500.com

EU and competition 
Charles Avery – charles.avery@legal500.com

EU and competition: trade, WTO anti-dumping and customs 
Charles Avery – charles.avery@legal500.com

Financial services: contentious 
David Koehne – david.koehne@legal500.com

Financial services: non-contentious/regulatory 
David Koehne – david.koehne@legal500.com

International business reorganisations 
Amy Ulliott – amy.ulliott@legal500.com

M&A: lower mid-market deals, £50m-£500m 
Cameron Purse – cameron.purse@legal500.com

M&A: smaller deals, up to £50m 
Cameron Purse – cameron.purse@legal500.com

M&A: upper mid-market and premium deals, £500m+ 
Cameron Purse – cameron.purse@legal500.com

Partnership 
William Farrington – william.farrington@legal500.com

Private equity: transactions – high-value deals (£250m+) 
Daniel Welsh – daniel.welsh@legal500.com

Private equity: transactions – mid-market deals (up to £250m) 
Daniel Welsh – daniel.welsh@legal500.com

VAT and indirect tax 
James Tuft – james.tuft@legal500.com
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Venture capital 
Ewan Parker – ewan.parker@legal500.com

Crime, fraud and licensing
Crime: general 
Ross Hilliard – ross.hilliard@legal500.com

Fraud: civil 
James Field – james.field@legal500.com

Fraud: white-collar crime (advice to individuals) 
Svetlana Atanasova – svetlana.atanasova@legal500.com

Gaming and betting 
Anna Macpherson – anna.macpherson@legal500.com

Licensing 
Miles Hurley – miles.hurley@legal500.com

Dispute resolution
Banking litigation: investment and retail 
Megan Mayers – megan.mayers@legal500.com

Commercial litigation: premium 
Megan Mayers – megan.mayers@legal500.com

Commercial litigation: mid-market 
Julian Matteucci – julian.matteucci@legal500.com

Commodities disputes 
Jim Banks – jim.banks@legal500.com

Competition litigation 
Charles Avery – charles.avery@legal500.com

Debt recovery 
Matteo Anelli – matteo.anelli@legal500.com

International arbitration 
Julian Matteucci – julian.matteucci@legal500.com

Mediators 
Julian Matteucci – julian.matteucci@legal500.com

Professional discipline 
Julian Matteucci – julian.matteucci@legal500.com

Public international law 
Julian Matteucci – julian.matteucci@legal500.com

Tax litigation and investigations 
James Tuft – james.tuft@legal500.com

Finance
Acquisition finance 
Ewan Parker – ewan.parker@legal500.com
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Asset based lending 
Ewan Parker – ewan.parker@legal500.com

Bank lending: investment grade debt and syndicated loans 
Ewan Parker – ewan.parker@legal500.com

Corporate restructuring and insolvency 
Ewan Parker – ewan.parker@legal500.com

Debt capital markets 
Jim Banks – jim.banks@legal500.com

Derivatives and structured products 
Jim Banks – jim.banks@legal500.com

High yield 
Jim Banks – jim.banks@legal500.com

Islamic finance 
David Koehne – david.koehne@legal500.com

Securitisation 
Jim Banks – jim.banks@legal500.com

Trade finance 
Jim Banks – jim.banks@legal500.com

Transport finance and leasing 
Ewan Parker – ewan.parker@legal500.com

Employment
Employee share schemes 
David Keenan – david.keenan@legal500.com

Employees/unions 
Ashish Sareen – ashish.sareen@legal500.com

Employers 
Colin Gannon – colin.gannon@legal500.com

Senior executives 
Yvonne Berman – yvonne.berman@legal500.com

Health and safety 
Zoe Wintersol – zoe.wintersol@legal500.com

Immigration 
Ross Hilliard – ross.hilliard@legal500.com

Pensions (non-contentious) 
Zoe Wintersol – zoe.wintersol@legal500.com

Pensions: dispute resolution 
Zoe Wintersol – zoe.wintersol@legal500.com
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Industry focus
Emerging markets 
Jim Banks – jim.banks@legal500.com

Hospitality and leisure 
Rosa Price – rosa.price@legal500.com

Life sciences and healthcare 
Rosa Price – rosa.price@legal500.com

Retail and consumer 
Colin Gannon – colin.gannon@legal500.com

TMT 
Arthur Kay-Ingrams – arthur.kay-ingrams@legal500.com

Insurance
Clinical negligence: claimant 
Tanya Drobnis – tanya.drobnis@legal500.com

Clinical negligence: defendant 
Tanya Drobnis – tanya.drobnis@legal500.com

Insurance and reinsurance litigation 
Jemima Marshall – jemima.marshall@legal500.com

Insurance litigation: for policyholders 
Jemima Marshall – jemima.marshall@legal500.com

Insurance: corporate and regulatory 
David Keenan – david.keenan@legal500.com

Personal injury: claimant 
Tanya Drobnis – tanya.drobnis@legal500.com

Personal injury: defendant 
Tanya Drobnis – tanya.drobnis@legal500.com

Product liability: claimant 
Christina Detsch – christina.detsch@legal500.com

Product liability: defendant 
Christina Detsch – christina.detsch@legal500.com

Professional negligence 
Elinor Coombs – elinor.coombs@legal500.com

Investment fund formation and management
Fund finance 
Barnaby Merrill – barnaby.merrill@legal500.com

Hedge funds 
Barnaby Merrill – barnaby.merrill@legal500.com

Listed funds 
Barnaby Merrill – barnaby.merrill@legal500.com
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Private funds (including infrastructure funds) 
Barnaby Merrill – barnaby.merrill@legal500.com

Real estate funds 
Barnaby Merrill – barnaby.merrill@legal500.com

Retail funds 
Barnaby Merrill – barnaby.merrill@legal500.com

Private client
Agriculture and estates 
Mary Carmel Barbour – mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com

Art and cultural property 
Mary Carmel Barbour – mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com

Charities and not-for-profit 
Mary Carmel Barbour – mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com

Contentious trusts and probate 
Mary Carmel Barbour – mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com

Court of Protection 
Mary Carmel Barbour – mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com

Family 
Mary Carmel Barbour – mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com

Family: mediation 
Mary Carmel Barbour – mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com

Personal tax, trusts and probate 
Mary Carmel Barbour – mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com

Projects, energy and natural resources
Infrastructure (PFI and PPP) 
James Field – james.field@legal500.com

Mining and minerals 
Habiba Akhter – Habiba.akhter@legal500.com

Oil and gas 
Habiba Akhter – Habiba.akhter@legal500.com

Power (including electricity, nuclear and renewables) 
Habiba Akhter – Habiba.akhter@legal500.com

Water 
Habiba Akhter – Habiba.akhter@legal500.com

Public sector
Administrative and public law 
Arthur Kay-Ingrams – arthur.kay-ingrams@legal500.com

Civil liberties and human rights 
James Field – james.field@legal500.com
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Education 
Rosa Price – rosa.price@legal500.com

Electoral 
Nathan Oseroff Spicer – nathan.oseroff-spicer@legal500.com

Healthcare 
Nathan Oseroff Spicer – nathan.oseroff-spicer@legal500.com

Infrastructure (parliamentary) 
Nathan Oseroff Spicer – nathan.oseroff-spicer@legal500.com

Local government 
Nathan Oseroff Spicer – nathan.oseroff-spicer@legal500.com

Real estate
Commercial property 
Nicholas Voyatzis – nicholas.voyatzis@legal500.com

Construction: contentious 
Miles Hurley – miles.hurley@legal500.com

Contruction: non-contentious 
Miles Hurley – miles.hurley@legal500.com

Environment 
Jana Low – jana.low@legal500.com

Planning 
Sisi Feng – sisi.feng@legal500.com

Property finance 
Elinor Coombs – elinor.coombs@legal500.com

Property litigation 
Kathrin Zuser – kathrin.zuser@legal500.com

Residential property 
David Keenan – david.keenan@legal500.com

Social housing 
Andreas Lowe – andreas.lowe@legal500.com

Risk advisory
Corporate governance 
Barnaby Merrill – barnaby.merrill@legal500.com

Data protection, privacy and cybersecurity 
Chris Black – christopher.black@legal500.com

Regulatory investigations and corporate crime (advice to corporates) 
Svetlana Atanasova – svetlana.atanasova@legal500.com

TMT (technology, media and telecoms)
Fintech 
Chris Black – christopher.black@legal500.com
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Franchising 
Chris Black – christopher.black@legal500.com

IP: patents (contentious and non-contentious) 
William Farrington – william.farrington@legal500.com

Intellectual property: trade marks, copyright and design 
William Farrington – william.farrington@legal500.com

IT and telecoms 
Arthur Kay-Ingrams – arthur.kay-ingrams@legal500.com

Media and entertainment (including media finance) 
Jemima Marshall – jemima.marshall@legal500.com

PATMA: Patent attorneys 
Dana Ferchland – dana.ferchland@legal500.com

PATMA: Trade mark attorneys 
Dana Ferchland – dana.ferchland@legal500.com

Reputation management 
Sisi Feng – sisi.feng@legal500.com

Sport 
Nicholas Voyatzis – nicholas.voyatzis@legal500.com

Transport
Aviation 
Nathan Oseroff Spicer – nathan.oseroff-spicer@legal500.com

Rail 
Nathan Oseroff Spicer – nathan.oseroff-spicer@legal500.com

Shipping 
Daniel Welsh – daniel.welsh@legal500.com

Travel 
David Keenan – david.keenan@legal500.com

Offshore firms
Irish firms in London 
Matteo Anelli – matteo.anelli@legal500.com

Offshore firms in London 
Matteo Anelli – matteo.anelli@legal500.com


